PRINTED: 08/25/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345305	B. WING _			07/	31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE		Р	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 167 SS=B	READILY ACCESSIB A resident has the rig the most recent surve Federal or State surv correction in effect wi The facility must mak examination and mus accessible to resider their availability. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio facility failed to clearly survey results where unassisted. Findings On 07/30/14 at 9:35 A labeled Survey Resul was observed resting document holder. Th affixed to the wall bet 300 hall nursing static locked double doors I of the facility. The op holder was approxima When resting in the d label on the spine wa level with the docume label on the cover wa opaque color of the d On 07/30/14 at 4:10 F	ht to examine the results of ey of the facility conducted by eyors and any plan of the respect to the facility. The trespect trespect trespect to the facility. The trespect trespect trespect trespect to the facility. The trespect trespect trespect trespect trespect to the facility. The trespect trespe	F	1167	This Plan of Correction is the center scredible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plat of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becaut it is required by the provisions of federal and state law. F-167 1. The Survey Results Notebook is clearly labeled and located adjacent to South wing nursing station, within reach residents who are wheelchair bound. The State Complaint Line phone number is posted above the survey book, adjacent the South wing nursing station. 2. All residents have the potential to the affected. No negative outcomes identifications. 3. The Administrator or designee will	r of f se al the n of he at to	8/28/14
		ults were kept for review by			conduct weekly audits for four weeks a	nd	
ABODATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR BROVINER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	_		TITI F		(X6) DATE

BURATURY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/22/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345305	B. WING _			07/	31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE		PC	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DST OFFICE BOX 248 URNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 167 F 312 SS=D	obtain them without at On 07/30/14 at 4:25 F administrator revealed inside the locked dou did not think a resider reach the binder inside unless they asked for smoked color of the diabel on the binder hamight not know that the survey binder. 483.25(a)(3) ADL CADEPENDENT RESIDERT R	not know if they were er that residents could sking for assistance. PM an interview with the d survey results were moved ble doors last year, but he at in a wheelchair could le the document holder assistance. He stated the locument holder made the locument holder made the locument holder held the locument holder held the locument holder held the locument holder held the RE PROVIDED FOR	F 1		monthly audits for three months to ensicompliance will all information required be posted for residents. The Resident Council President will be educated on a corrections made and location of survey book and complaint line. The Administrator will address the Resident Council and ensure they are made away of all changes. 4. Results of compliance will be reviewed at the quarterly Quality Assurance Committee Meeting until resolved. The Administrator is responsitor overall compliance.	I to the ey t t are	8/28/14
	by: Based on observation family and staff intervity provide routine oral har residents reviewed for (Resident #97). The findings including Resident #97 was add 02/12/13 with diagnost dementia, diabetes market in the same of the same	mitted to the facility on			This Plan of Correction is the center of credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this plat of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely becauti is required by the provisions of federal and state law. F-312	an er of of use	

PRINTED: 08/25/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345305	B. WING _			07/	31/2014
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
DD00K0	DE DELLA DIL ITATIONI A	ND GARE		P	OST OFFICE BOX 248		
BROOKSI	DE REHABILITATION A	ND CARE		В	URNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Continued From pag Review of a significa (MDS) dated 04/03/1 moderately impaired dependent on staff for range of motion limit extremities on one si MDS was completed Resident #97 was to personal hygiene. Review of the Care A Summary for activitie 04/15/14 revealed R required extensive a able to feed himself if CAA Summary state hemiparesis, could in up and had a very with Review of a care pla 02/12/13 and last rev Resident #97 was no groom himself indep hemiparesis and req for ADL. Intervention resident assistance as A family interview was 10:13 AM. During the family member state the assistance he ne hygiene. The family	ant change Minimum Data Set 14 revealed Resident #97 had 1 cognition, was totally per personal hygiene, and had ation of his upper and lower ide of his body. A quarterly 1 on 06/17/14 and also noted of tally dependent on staff for Area Assessment (CAA) es of daily living (ADL) dated esident #97 was weak and esistance with ADL but was following tray set up. The dot had right sided not lift his right arm all the way eak grasp in his right hand. In for ADL and falls dated viewed on 06/17/14 revealed on able to bathe, dress or endently due to right sided uired extensive assistance in included giving the as needed. The seconducted on 07/29/14 at the interview Resident #97's desident #97 did not get beded with routine oral member further stated		312	1. Resident #97 received appropriate oral hygiene. Nursing staff re-educated policies and procedures for ADL care provided to dependent residents by the staff development coordinator. 2. Dependent residents needing assistance with ADLs were identified. On hygiene audits will be completed by DO or DON designee for all dependent residents. Random audits will include resident personal hygiene checks and reported during daily management meetings as audits are completed. DOI will maintain audit observations. 3. The staff development coordinator/designee re-educated nurs staff regarding proper oral hygiene and ADL care. DON or DON designee will conduct documented QA audits to mon dependent resident ADL care through direct random observation. This will be monitored 3 times a week for 4 weeks, then weekly for 4 weeks then monthly compliance is established. Staff development coordinator will include aspects of ADL care, targeting on oral hygiene, during orientation of new nurs personnel and any current employees who need additional education to ensur compliance with facility spolicy on AD care for dependent residents. Documented audit observations will	on Dral DN be N ing itor until	
	good oral hygiene wa interview revealed th regularly and frequer gumline with large an	d his own natural teeth and as very important. The see family member visited intly observed his teeth and mounts of food debris. The ated she brushed Resident e visited.			include resident ADL checks and be reported during management meetings audits are completed. 4. Audits will be reviewed and analyz monthly by the DON or DON designee 3 months, then quarterly at Quality Assurance committee meeting to review	ed for	

Facility ID: 923575

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345305	B. WING _			07/31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 312	Observations of Resid AM revealed he was a wheel chair near the responsibility able to follow the requirement of his teeth 07/31/14 at 7:35 AM a observed pushing Resist wheel chair. Resist smell fresh and when coating of white matter gumline of his top tee. During an interview of the state	dent #97 on 07/30/14 at 7:45 up and dressed, sitting in his nurse's station. Resident mell fresh but he was not uest to smile thus the could not be visualized. On a nurse aide (NA) was sident #97 out of his room in dent #97's breath did not asked to smile a thick er was noted along the entire th. n 07/30/14 at 12:30 PM NA ushed Resident # 97's teeth of bed that morning. NA #1 equired assistance with ADL his own teeth. #2 on 07/31/14 at 1:24 PM brushed Resident #97's but got busy and forgot to horning. Resident #97 eth brushed by NA #2 and his room. At 1:30 PM NA #2 and asked Resident #97 to be could brush his teeth. A matter was noted along the op teeth along with a small a. Observations after his evealed the thick white s were totally removed. n 07/31/14 at 2:00 PM the	F3	current plan of action is effective Revisions will be made by the committee team to the current action to ensure compliance. Expressible for overall compliance of the complin	QA plan of OON is	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345305	B. WING _		07/31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION A	ND CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE COMPLETION
F 325 F 325 SS=D	UNLESS UNAVOIDA Based on a resident assessment, the fac resident - (1) Maintains accept status, such as body unless the resident's demonstrates that the	NUTRITION STATUS ABLE 's comprehensive ility must ensure that a able parameters of nutritional weight and protein levels,	F 3		8/28/14
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility protein/high calorie of as ordered by the phreviewed for nutrition. The findings include Resident #97 was at 02/12/13 with diagnodementia and diabet significant change Modated 04/03/14 reversignificant change Modated of the ponty for eating pounds and weight I significant change Mod/17/14 revealed Rimpaired cognition a for eating. The quarrons and weight I significant change Mod/17/14 revealed Rimpaired cognition a for eating. The quarrons as ordered to the facility of the protein the facility of the fa	d: dmitted to the facility on		This Plan of Correction is the ce credible allegation of compliance Preparation and/or execution of of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the partner truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the state deficiencies. The plan of correcti prepared and/or executed solely it is required by the provisions of and state law. F-325 1. Resident #97 has received h protein/high calorie frozen nutritic supplement per physician orders 31-14. 2. Tray cards have been audite physician orders to ensure accur Dietary and nursing staff has been education regarding: Following porders and following tray cards.	this plan provider of ment of on is because federal high onal s as of 7- ed against racy. en

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		345305	B. WING		07/3	31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AN	ID CARE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	since the last assessing Review of a Care Are summary for nutrition revealed Resident #9 fair appetite, and was weight range. There noted at that time but due to a therapeutic of Review of a care plan reviewed and update Resident #97 had the and dehydration due dementia, and therap Resident #97 to eat a through the next reviel Interventions included follow up, determined favorite beverages, e room for meals to end ample time to consum as needed, and moni On 07/16/14 the care encourage to eat in discontrolled carbohydra high protein/high calcusted as supplement with lunce Review of the medical registered dietitian (Ron 05/15/14 and noted ays with a current we RD noted a slight deciberalized his diet to breakfast and 1/2 of a sandwich and milk at were continued. On the controlled continued.	a Assessment (CAA) al status dated 04/15/14 7 had type II diabetes, had a within acceptable body were no nutritional problems a potential for weight loss diet. In dated 02/22/13, last do no 07/16/14, revealed potential for weight loss to diabetes mellitus, eutic diet. The goal was for at least 75% of his meals ew on 10/01/14. It dietitian to evaluate and food preferences, provide incourage to eat in the dining courage socialization, allow the food, provide assistance tor food intake each meal. plan was updated to include ining room, change diet to ate/no added salt diet, and a orie frozen nutritional hand supper.	F 325	Supplements are in facility and available to meet residents needs. 3. Dietary and nursing staff has beer re-educated to serve diet and follow nutritional interventions as ordered. DS (Dietary Services Manager) will monitor physician orders against tray cards we x4weeks and monthly thereafter until compliance is met. Results will be reviewed in monthly in QA. Director of Nursing or designee will audit tray set dining room 3xweekly for 4weeks, ther weekly x4, then monthly until compliant is met. 4. Audits will be reviewed by DSM, I and administrator for 3 months and the quarterly in QA meeting. Changes will made accordingly to meet and ensure compliance with physician orders and cards.	in noce	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345305	B. WING		07/31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION A	ND CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 325	Review of nurse's nowas reviewed during weight loss beginnin continued on weekly protein/high calorie find with lunch and supportein/high calorie find a was down 6% in 30 163.6 pounds. The evaluate the addition calorie frozen nutrition month and requeste risk meeting noted Residone week and his awas 50% to 75%. The weekly weights, the lunch and supper, and addition, the team of controlled carbohydroplanned to encourage room. Review of a physicia o7/21/14 revealed Review of a physicia o7/21/14 revealed Review of a physicia o7/21/14 revealed Review of a physicia of multiple medical	not improved. The RD felt or the weight gain. Interpretation of the weight gain of the weight gain of the high protein/high conditional supplement weight gain of the high protein/high conditional supplement the eath is eggs or oatmeal at moted Resident #97's weight days with a current weight of RD indicated she would an of the high protein/high conditional supplement the following different weights. Review of atted 07/09/14 revealed led. On 07/16/14 the risk dent #97 had lost 2 pounds in werage meal consumption the plan was to continue mutritional supplements with and the bedtime snack. In manged his diet order to a mate/no added salt diet and ge him to eat in the dining weight stated the weight loss was	F 32	5	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION	' '	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345305	B. WING			C	7/31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION A	ND CARE	•	POST O	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DFFICE BOX 248 SVILLE, NC 28714	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Remeron 7.5 milligra appetite. Review of 07/23/14 revealed R 1.6 pounds in a wee consume 50% to 750 Resident #97 was of 07/30/14, and 07/31, service in the dining wheeled into the dinifinished eating and vroom. Resident #97 protein/high calorie f at any time during the An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 00 DON stated Resident discussed during the and the high protein nutritional suppleme ordered. During the noted Resident #97 so this intervention volume During an interview of Dietary Manager (Diprotein/high calorie f was included on Resident ate in the (NAs) were responsionand nutritional suppleme ordered ate in their resident ate in their resident ate in their resident ate in their resident the tray cart was not on the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the supplement of the tray cart was not on the supplement of the supplement	a. The plan was to add ams at bedtime to stimulate risk meeting notes dated esident # 97's weight was up k and he continued to %. Deserved on 07/29/14, 14 during the lunch meal room from the time he was ng room by staff until he was wheeled out of the dining was not served the high rozen nutritional supplement ese observed lunch meals. Inducted with the Director of 7/31/14 at 2:20 PM. The trisk meeting on 07/02/14	F	325			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345305	B. WING		07/31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AN	ND CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 325	and place nutritional	e 8 NAs to review trays cards supplements on resident's to they were assigned to the	F 32	5	
F 412 SS=D	dining room.	EMERGENCY DENTAL	F 41:	2	8/28/14
	an outside resource, §483.75(h) of this par covered under the St dental services to me resident; must, if nec making appointments	rt, routine (to the extent ate plan); and emergency eet the needs of each essary, assist the resident in s; and by arranging for from the dentist's office; and esidents with lost or			
	by: Based on observation interviews, the facility dental extractions, readental examination reviewed for dental shapped. The findings included Resident #89 was ad 02/08/13 with diagnorinjury and diabetes made Data Set (MDS) date Resident #89 was concavities or broken na	tatus and services (Resident d: mitted to the facility on ses including spinal cord nellitus. An annual Minimum d 01/17/14 revealed gnitively intact and had tural teeth. Resident #89 n responsible party on the		This Plan of Correction is the cente credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provide truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely begin it is required by the provisions of feed and state law. F-412 1. Dental services provided are as follows: Dental hygienist in house metal dentist in house quarterly and as ne Extractions can be provided in the factory and dentist or recommendations of the state of the stat	plan rider of nt of is cause deral onthly, eded. acility

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3)) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345305	B. WING			07/31/2014
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	' E	
BBOOKSI	DE DELLA DIL ITATIONI	AND CADE		POST OFFICE BOX 248		
BROOKSI	DE REHABILITATION	AND CARE		BURNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	Summary for denta Resident #89 state time he was evaluated the CAA Summary some of his own tecondition and current The CAA summary assistance with orapain and infection. Review of a care plouved on teeth which we at risk for oral pain included: to assist leach morning and obtain a dental conrecommendations. Continued review of Resident #89 was son 06/02/14. The completed by the direcommended a re #3, #4, #5, #12, #1 During an interview Resident #89 was supper tooth that more Resident #89 denies and swallowing. Rethought he was supperteeth extracted.	area Assessment (CAA) all care dated 01/28/14 revealed d he could not recall the last ated by a dental care provider. A noted Resident #89 had eth which were in poor ently denied any dental pain. It stated Resident #89 required all care and was at risk for oral an for dental care dated Resident #89 had some of his ere in poor condition and was and infection. Interventions him with brushing his teeth before bed each night and to sult and follow of the medical record revealed seen by a dentist in the facility dental history and record entist on 06/02/14 noted boor oral hygiene and ferral for extractions of teeth 3, and #19. on 07/29/14 at 11:35 AM beserved to have a loose by denty and record revealed seen by a denty and record entist on 06/02/14 noted boor oral hygiene and ferral for extractions of teeth 3, and #19. on 07/29/14 at 11:35 AM beserved to have a loose by denty and record revealed seed any pain or trouble chewing esident #89 did state he posed to be having some	F 4	made for oral surgery services procedure cannot be provided facility. Facility notified current provider of need for extraction #89. Referral for oral surgery made. Awaiting date. 2. Residents with dental issuidentified as potentially being Audit conducted by DON or Didesignee to ensure identified with current dental issues or rewidential consult in place. Resireviewed by the MDS coordinated quarterly for dental needs and the dental service log as needs. 3. Staff Development Coordinated deducated Ward Clerk and Van Driver on follow through for an appointments/referrals made to compliance is met with all resimpose with oral/dental issues and adds the affected residentified dental consult list when identified for dental services will include limited to, the Ward Clerk will assigned nurse the dental recommendations for each reas they are received. Dental recommendations will be revietime, by the assigned staff nurpotential orders for dental recommendations will be give management for review. DON designee will conduct an audit	I within the t dental in for resident has been uses are affected. ON residents esidents esidents are ator I placed on led. I placed on led in the led in the led in the led in the led in to nursing or DON to monthly	
		onducted with the ward clerk 7 AM. The ward clerk stated		designee will conduct an audit x3months following dental visit that recommendations are con	it to ensure	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345305	B. WING		07	//31/2014
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REHABILITATION AI	ND CARE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 412	dental visit records a residents scheduled explained she review referrals were needed driver so he could so. The ward clerk review record during the inteseen by the dentist of further revealed the visit record of referral ordshe had informed the referral order written. An interview with the 11:10 AM revealed his cheduling resident a transporting resident at transporting resident. The van driver review and July 2014 and coappointment schedule extractions. The Var certain Resident #89 extractions when he not recall which nurs information to and he his calendar book for An interview was corn Nursing (DON) on on DON stated the ward reviewing the dental recommendations/reinformation to the var could make the apposite was not sure how extractions was missing the dental recommendations was missing resident.	the copies of the completed fter he had evaluated all the for that visit. The ward clerk red the dental records and if d she gave these to the van hedule the appointments. Wed Resident #89's medical erview and confirmed he was n 06/02/13. The interview ward clerk did not keep a ers so she was not sure if e van driver of Resident #89's on 06/02/14. Van driver on 07/31/14 at e was responsible for appointments and so for their appointments. Wed his calendar for June onfirmed he did not have an ed for Resident #89 for an Driver stated he was fairly had refused the referral for spoke to him, but he could be he reported this edid not have a notation in such. Inducted with the Director of 1/31/14 at 12:00 PM. The lacterk was responsible for visit records for ferrals and giving this an driver/scheduler so he interest for ed, but she felt the facility heir system for scheduling	F 41	4. Audit results will be revianalyzed monthly by the DO designee x3months and the quarterly in the Quality Assu committee meeting. Revision made by the QA committee current plan of action to ension compliance. DON is responsive overall compliance.	ON or DON n reviewed trance ns will be team to the ure	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER B. WING 07/31/20* STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG	COMPLETE	/EY D
			345305	B. WING _		07/31/2	014
BROOKSIDE REHABILITATION AND CARE POST OFFICE BOX 248 BURNSVILLE, NC 28714			ND CARE		POST OFFICE BOX 248		-
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMP	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	OULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 412 During a follow up interview on 07/31/14 at 1:00 PM Resident #89 stated he would like to speak to an oral surgeon regarding his options and at the very least would like the loose front tooth removed.	 	During a follow up int PM Resident #89 sta an oral surgeon regal very least would like	erview on 07/31/14 at 1:00 ted he would like to speak to rding his options and at the	F 4	12		